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Title: (1) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Terri Thomas, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade
511N, $19.238 hourly in the Div. of Accounting, effective January 30, 2023;
(2) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Austin White, Resource Recovery
Operator, Grade 515N, $20.280 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective February 13, 2023;
(3) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of James Seales, Fleet Parts Specialist,
Grade 512N, $18.687 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective February 6,
2023;
(4) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Anne Archer, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade
511N, $18.416 hourly in the Div. of Police, effective February 13, 2023;
(5) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Samuel Garcia, Recreation Supervisor,
Grade 514E, $1,730.77 biweekly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective January 23, 2023;
(6) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Jennifer Epperly, Grants Manager, Grade
524E, $2,510.64 biweekly in the Div. of Grants and Special Programs, effective February 6, 2023;
(7) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of John Pinson, Grants Manager, Grade
524E, $2,560.96 biweekly in the Div. of Grants and Special Programs, effective January 30, 2023;
(8) Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Julie Moon, Educational Program Aide P/T, Grade
510N, $17.539 hourly in the Div. of Youth Services, effective February 13, 2023;
(9) Sworn Probationary Appointment of Thomasena Grider, Police Lieutenant, Grade 317E,
$4,194.23 biweekly in the Div. of Police, effective January 30, 2023;
(10) Sworn Probationary Appointment of Cory Vinlove, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $40.490
hourly in the Div. of Police, effective February 13, 2023;
(11) Sworn Probationary Appointment of Scott Marshall, Fire Major, Grade 318E, $4,239.73
biweekly in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 2, 2023;
(12) Sworn Probationary Appointment of Nathan Settles, Fire Major, Grade 318E, $4,239.73
biweekly in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 2, 2023;
(13) Sworn Probationary Appointment of Matthew Swiderski, Fire Major, Grade 318E, $4,239.73
biweekly in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 2, 2023;
(14) Sworn Probationary Appointment of Christopher Warren, Fire Major, Grade 318E, $4,239.73
biweekly in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 2, 2023;
(15) Sworn Probationary Appointment of Nathan Thayer, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $30.935
hourly in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 3, 2023;
(16) Sworn Probationary Appointment of Joshua Elam, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $30.935 hourly
in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 2, 2023;
(17) Sworn Probationary Appointment of Robert Bruin, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $30.935 hourly
in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 2, 2023;
(18) Sworn Probationary Appointment of Andrew Cizek, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $30.935 hourly
in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 2, 2023;
(19) Sworn Probationary Appointment of Kevin Pletzke, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $30.935 hourly
in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 2, 2023;
(20) Sworn Probationary Appointment of Benjamin Runnels, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $30.935
hourly in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 3, 2023;
(21) Sworn Probationary Appointment of Bruce Lester, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $29.282 hourly
in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective December 31, 2022;
(22) Sworn Probationary Appointment of Nicholas Robbins, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $22.389
hourly in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 1, 2023;
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(23) Sworn Probationary Appointment of Andrew Thompson, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N,
$22.389 hourly in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective December 31, 2022;
(24) Sworn Probationary Appointment of Brian Stamper, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $24.041
hourly in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 2, 2023;
(25) Sworn Probationary Appointment of Francis Abell, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $24.041
hourly in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 2, 2023;
(26) Sworn Probationary Appointment of Penn Edward, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $24.041
hourly in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 2, 2023;
(27) Sworn Probationary Appointment of Larry Durst, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $24.041 hourly
in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 2, 2023;
(28) Sworn Probationary Appointment of Gregory Hanner, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $24.041
hourly in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 2, 2023;
(29) Sworn Probationary Appointment of Timothy Buchenroth, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N,
$24.041 hourly in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 2, 2023.
(30) Sworn Probationary Appointment of Justin Villanueva, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $24.041
hourly in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 3, 2023;
(31) Sworn Probationary Appointment of Daniel Hall, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $24.041 hourly
in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 3, 2023;
(32) Unclassified Civil Service Appointment to the Office of the Urban County Council of LaShawn
Barber, Aide to Council, Grade 518E, $2,769.28 biweekly in the Office of the Urban County Council,
effective January 23, 2023;
(33) Unclassified Civil Service Pay Increase to the Office of the Urban County Council of Layton
Garlington, Aide to Council, Grade 518E, from $2,515.44 biweekly to $2,641.28 biweekly, effective
January 2, 2023; and,
(34) Classified Civil Service Lateral Transfer of Tamara Hernandez-Serrano, Equipment Operator
Sr., Grade 515N, $20.793 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective February 13, 2023.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Clerk - Communication for Mayor 1.31.23

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Received and FiledUrban County Council1/31/2023 1

(1) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Terri Thomas, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 511N, $19.238

hourly in the Div. of Accounting, effective January 30, 2023;

(2) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Austin White, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 515N,

$20.280 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective February 13, 2023;

(3) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of James Seales, Fleet Parts Specialist, Grade 512N, $18.687

hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective February 6, 2023;

(4) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Anne Archer, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 511N, $18.416 hourly

in the Div. of Police, effective February 13, 2023;

(5) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Samuel Garcia, Recreation Supervisor, Grade 514E,

$1,730.77 biweekly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective January 23, 2023;

(6) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Jennifer Epperly, Grants Manager, Grade 524E, $2,510.64

biweekly in the Div. of Grants and Special Programs, effective February 6, 2023;

(7) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of John Pinson, Grants Manager, Grade 524E, $2,560.96

biweekly in the Div. of Grants and Special Programs, effective January 30, 2023;
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(8) Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Julie Moon, Educational Program Aide P/T, Grade 510N, $17.539 hourly

in the Div. of Youth Services, effective February 13, 2023;

(9) Sworn Probationary Appointment of Thomasena Grider, Police Lieutenant, Grade 317E, $4,194.23 biweekly in

the Div. of Police, effective January 30, 2023;

(10)Sworn Probationary Appointment of Cory Vinlove, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $40.490 hourly in the Div. of

Police, effective February 13, 2023;

(11)Sworn Probationary Appointment of Scott Marshall, Fire Major, Grade 318E, $4,239.73 biweekly in the Div. of

Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 2, 2023;

(12)Sworn Probationary Appointment of Nathan Settles, Fire Major, Grade 318E, $4,239.73 biweekly in the Div. of

Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 2, 2023;

(13)Sworn Probationary Appointment of Matthew Swiderski, Fire Major, Grade 318E, $4,239.73 biweekly in the Div.

of Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 2, 2023;

(14)Sworn Probationary Appointment of Christopher Warren, Fire Major, Grade 318E, $4,239.73 biweekly in the Div.

of Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 2, 2023;

(15)Sworn Probationary Appointment of Nathan Thayer, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $30.935 hourly in the Div. of Fire

and Emergency Services, effective January 3, 2023;

(16)Sworn Probationary Appointment of Joshua Elam, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $30.935 hourly in the Div. of Fire

and Emergency Services, effective January 2, 2023;

(17)Sworn Probationary Appointment of Robert Bruin, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $30.935 hourly in the Div. of Fire

and Emergency Services, effective January 2, 2023;

(18)Sworn Probationary Appointment of Andrew Cizek, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $30.935 hourly in the Div. of Fire

and Emergency Services, effective January 2, 2023;

(19)Sworn Probationary Appointment of Kevin Pletzke, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $30.935 hourly in the Div. of Fire

and Emergency Services, effective January 2, 2023;

(20)Sworn Probationary Appointment of Benjamin Runnels, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $30.935 hourly in the Div. of

Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 3, 2023;

(21)Sworn Probationary Appointment of Bruce Lester, Fire Captain, Grade 316N, $29.282 hourly in the Div. of Fire

and Emergency Services, effective December 31, 2022;

(22)Sworn Probationary Appointment of Nicholas Robbins, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $22.389 hourly in the Div.

of Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 1, 2023;

(23)Sworn Probationary Appointment of Andrew Thompson, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $22.389 hourly in the Div.

of Fire and Emergency Services, effective December 31, 2022;

(24)Sworn Probationary Appointment of Brian Stamper, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $24.041 hourly in the Div. of

Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 2, 2023;

(25)Sworn Probationary Appointment of Francis Abell, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $24.041 hourly in the Div. of

Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 2, 2023;

(26)Sworn Probationary Appointment of Penn Edward, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $24.041 hourly in the Div. of
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Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 2, 2023;

(27)Sworn Probationary Appointment of Larry Durst, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $24.041 hourly in the Div. of Fire

and Emergency Services, effective January 2, 2023;

(28)Sworn Probationary Appointment of Gregory Hanner, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $24.041 hourly in the Div. of

Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 2, 2023;

(29)Sworn Probationary Appointment of Timothy Buchenroth, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $24.041 hourly in the

Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 2, 2023.

(30)Sworn Probationary Appointment of Justin Villanueva, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $24.041 hourly in the Div. of

Fire and Emergency Services, effective January 3, 2023;

(31)Sworn Probationary Appointment of Daniel Hall, Fire Lieutenant, Grade 315N, $24.041 hourly in the Div. of Fire

and Emergency Services, effective January 3, 2023;

(32)Unclassified Civil Service Appointment to the Office of the Urban County Council of LaShawn Barber, Aide to

Council, Grade 518E, $2,769.28 biweekly in the Office of the Urban County Council, effective January 23, 2023;

(33)Unclassified Civil Service Pay Increase to the Office of the Urban County Council of Layton Garlington, Aide to

Council, Grade 518E, from $2,515.44 biweekly to $2,641.28 biweekly, effective January 2, 2023; and,

(34)Classified Civil Service Lateral Transfer of Tamara Hernandez-Serrano, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 515N,

$20.793 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective February 13, 2023.
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